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Chair: Sam Chan, District Chief 
Department of Mental Health 
550 S. Vermont Ave., 4th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
ph (213) 738-3201 fax (213) 639-1804 
schan@dmh.lacounty.gov  

 
 
 
 

Exec. Dir.:  
 

Service Integration Branch  
Chief Executive Office 
222 South Hill Street, 5th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 
 
Carlos Pineda 
ph (213) 974-4650  fax (213) 229-2738 
cpineda@ceo.lacounty.gov 
 

       1st Vice-Chair: Anita Vigil, Division Chief,  
Community Relations and Communications  Division 
Probation Department 
9150 E. Imperial Highway 
Downey, CA 90242 
ph (562) 940-2532  fax (562) 658-4720 
Anita.Vigil@probation.lacounty.gov 
 

IOG Staff: Summer Brown, Program Specialist 
Ph (213) 893-0513 fax (213) 229-2738 
sbrown@ceo.lacounty.gov 
 
Lorena Bautista, Program Specialist 
Ph (213) 974-4658 fax (213) 229-2738 
lbautista@ceo.lacounty.gov  
 

       2nd Vice-Chair:   Cheryl Newman-Tarwater, Lieutenant 
Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department H.Q. 
4700 Ramona Blvd. – 4th Floor Legislative Office 
Monterey Park, CA 91754 
Ph (323) 526-5656  
Cell: (323) 219-1275 
canewman@lasd.org 
 
 
                                                           
 

 
Principal Consultant: 

 
 
 
 

                Consultants:   
 
 
 
 

 
Toni Saenz Yaffe  
Consulting Services  
ph (916) 285-7135   fax (916) 285-6748 
tsyaffe@comcast.net 
 
Jane Martin, Consultant 
Ph (562) 496-4659 
jemjoym@aol.com 
 
Janice Gilden, Consultant 
Ph (818) 957-5707  fax (818) 957-0474 
janice.gilden@charter.net  

MEMBERS: 
 
 

Karen Bernstein, Director  
Special Programs 
Department of Health Services 
313 N. Figueroa St. Rm. 704 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Ph (213) 250-8644   fax (213) 482-3395 
kbernstein@ladhs.org                                         

Angela Carter, Deputy Director 
Services Bureau IV 
Department of Children and Family Services 
425 Shatto Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
ph: (213) 351-5610  fax (213) 427-6153   
acarter@dcfs.lacounty.gov                          
 

 Deborah Davies,  
Children’s Council of Los Angeles and the 
Children’s Council’s 
Strengthening Community Capacity Committee 
Friends of the Family 
15350 Sherman Way, Ste. 140 
Van Nuys, CA 91406 
Ph: (818) 988-4430  fax:  (818) 988-4633 
Deborah@fofca.org            
 

John Di Cecco, Director 
Health Partnerships and Medi-Cal Programs 
333 S. Beaudry Ave. – 29th Floor- Room 114 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
ph. (213) 241-3872  fax (213) 241-3305 
ph. (213) 392-2399 Cell 
John.dicecco@lausd.net 
 

David Flores, Director 
Alternate Education   
Los Angeles County Office of Education 
9300 Imperial Highway – ECC 212 
Downey, CA 90242 
Ph (562) 803-8467  fax (562) 803-8344 
Flores_David@lacoe.edu 
 

Lisa Garrett, Chief Deputy 
Child Support Services Department 
5770 S. Eastern Avenue 
Commerce, CA  90040 
ph (323) 889-2787  fax (323) 869-0914 
Lisa_Garrett@cssd.lacounty.gov 

 Jay Glassman, Division Chief  
Service Integration and Senior Employment 
Area Agency on Aging 
Community and Senior Services  
3333 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 400  
Los Angeles, CA  90010  
ph (213) 739-7323    fax (213) 380-7744  
jglassman@css.lacounty.gov                              
 

 Kathy House, Branch Manager 
Service Integration Branch 
Chief Executive Office 
222 South Hill Street, 5th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 
ph (213) 974-4129  fax (213) 229-2738 
khouse@ceo.lacounty.gov                            
 

 Anita Keyes-Spenser, Acting Chief 
Department of Public Social Services 
Medi-Cal Program and Interagency  
Relations Division 
12900 Crossroads Parkway South 
City of Industry, CA 91746 
Ph (562) 908-3569    
AnitaKeyesSpenser@dpss.lacounty.gov 
 

La Tanya Love  
Department of Human Resources 
3333 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1000 
LA, CA 90010 
ph (213) 639-6736  fax (213) 738-6061 
llove@hr.lacounty.gov                                                  
 

Penny Markey, Coordinator Youth Services 
County of Los Angeles Public Library 
7400 East Imperial highway 
Downey, CA 90241 
ph (562) 940-8522   fax (562) 803-3983 
pmarkey@library.lacounty.gov                                   
 
  
 

Tony Massengale,  Racialized  Gang 
Violence Prevention Coordinator 
Commission on Human Relations 
1184 Hall of Records 
320 West Temple Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012   
ph (213) 974-7609  fax (213) 687-4251   
tmassengale@hrc.lacounty.gov 
 

mailto:schan@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:cpineda@cao.lacounty.gov
mailto:Anita.Vigil@probation.lacounty.gov
mailto:sbrown@ceo.lacounty.gov
mailto:lbautista@ceo.lacounty.gov
mailto:canewman@lasd.org
mailto:tsyaffe@
mailto:jemjoym@aol.com
mailto:janice.gilden@charter.net
mailto:kbernstein@ladhs.org
mailto:acarter@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:Deborah@fofca.org
mailto:John.dicecco@lausd.net
mailto:Flores_David@lacoe.edu
mailto:Lisa_Garrett@cssd.lacounty.gov
mailto:jglassman@css.lacounty.gov
mailto:khouse@ceo.lacounty.gov
mailto:KeyesSpenser@dpss.lacounty.gov
mailto:llove@hr.lacounty.gov
mailto:pmarkey@library.lacounty.gov
mailto:tmassengale@hrc.lacounty.gov


Jeanne Smart,  Program Administrator 
DPH Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health 
Nurse-Family Partnership Program 
600 S. Commonwealth #800 
Los Angeles, CA 90005 
ph (213) 639-6461  fax (213) 639-1035             
jsmart@ph.lacounty.gov 
 

Elisa Vásquez, Manager  
Intergovernmental Relations and Public Info.  
Community Development Commission 
2 Coral Circle 
Monterey Park, CA  91755 
ph (323) 890-7415  fax (323) 890-8580  
Elisa.Vasquez@lacdc.org                   
 
 

Mika Yamamoto,  
Unincorporated Areas Liaison   
Department of Parks and Recreation 
433 S. Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
ph (213) 738-2965   fax (213) 738-6444 
myamamoto@parks.lacounty.gov       
 

ALTERNATES: 
Cynthia Harding, Director 
Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Programs 
Department of Public Health  
600 S. Commonwealth Ave., Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90005 
ph: (213) 639-6400   fax (213) 639-1033 
 charding@ph.lacounty.gov                         
 
       

Cherylynn Sara  Hoff 
Senior Intergroup Relations Specialist 
Commission on Human Relations 
320 W. Temple Street, Suite 1184 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Ph (213) 974-7629 fax (213) 687-4251 
choff@hrc.lacounty.gov   

Gwendolyn M. Jones, Coordinator 
Healthy Start & Community Partnerships, 
LAUSD 
Student Health and Human Services 
333 S. Beaudry Ave., 29tth Floor 
LA, CA  90017 
ph (213) 241-3852   fax (213) 241-3305 
gwendolyn.jones@lausd.net                                
 

Harvey Kawasaki, Division Chief 
Community-Based Support Division 
Department of Children and Family Services 
501Shatto Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
ph: (213) 738-3000  fax (213) 351-0765 
kawash@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

Corneitha Kirk, Human Services  
Administrator II 
Interagency Relations Section 
Department of Public Social Services 
12900 Crossroads Parkway South 
City of Industry, CA 91746 
ph: (562) 908-3523 fax (562) 908-0593 
corneithakirk@dpss.lacounty.gov 
 

Richard Martínez, Outreach Manager 
Community Development Commission 
2 Coral Circle 
Monterey Park, California 91755 
ph (323) 838-7706  fax (323) 980-8580 
Richard.Martinez@lacdc.org                        
 

Alex McSweyn, Senior Analyst  
Service Integration and Senior Employment 
Area Agency on Aging – Special Projects 
Department of Community and Senior Services  
3333 Wilshire Blvd. Suite XXX  
Los Angeles, CA  90020  
ph (213) 738-2749    fax (213) 480-0926  
amcsweyn@css.lacounty.gov 
 

Kaye Michelson, Special Assistant 
Department of Parks and Recreation 
433 Vermont Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90020-1975 
ph: (213) 738-2955 fax: (213) 738-6444 
kmichelson@parks.lacounty.gov 
                            

  Norma Sturgis, Coordinator,  
Foster Care and Probation Youth Programs 
LAUSD 
Student Health and Human Services 
333 S. Beaudry Ave., 29th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90017 
ph (213) 241-3848  fax (213) 241-3305 
norma.sturgis@lausd.net 

 
EX OFFICIO: 

Bonnie Armstrong, Director of Strategic 
Consulting – Casey Family Programs 
Los Angeles County 
1110 East Green Street 
Pasadena, CA 91106 
Ph: (626) 229-2338  fax: (887) 259-0564 
Cell: (626) 786-6593 
barmstrong@casey.org 

 Elizabeth Díaz, Director of Policy and Planning 
Commission for Children, Youth and Their 
Families 
City of Los Angeles 
City Hall, 22nd Floor 
200 North Spring Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Ph: (213) 978-1844  fax  (213) 978-1872 
Elizabeth.Diaz@lacity.org 
 

Varisa Patraporn, Ph.D., Program Officer 
Planning and Development 
First 5 LA 
750 N. Alameda St. 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 
ph (213) 482-7558  fax (213) 482-5903 
vpatraporn@first5la.org                                       

Ricardo Hernández, Strategic Consulting 
Analyst – Casey Family Programs 
Los Angeles County 
1110 East Green Street 
Pasadena, CA 91106 
Ph (626) 229-2339  fax (877) 503-2249 
rhernandez@casey.org   
 

Armando Jiménez,  Director of Research and 
Evaluation 
First 5 LA 
750 N. Alameda St. 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 
ph (213) 482-7553  fax (213) 482-5903 
ajimenez@first5la.org                                      
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